CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB

OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 19 JANUARY 2013

RESULTS
ELEMENTARY: Judge - Anne Morgan
1st 8  Andrea O'Neill Golden Retriever
2nd 21 Virginia Hollander Border Collie
3rd 26  Kerry Hurst Border Collie

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Janet Bainbridge

1st 46  Karen Wilson German Shepherd Dog
2nd 23 Steven Kenmare Rottweiler
3rd 1 Robyn Holden Huntaway/Dobermann x

NOVICE: Judge - Maree Gavigan

1st 20 Gail Wafer Border Collie
2nd 18 Carol Lavery Miniature Poodle
3rd 38 Natalie Vaughan Huntaway x

TEST A: Judge - Janet Bainbridge

1st 43  Robby Brown Border Collie
2nd 42  Brian Mitchelmore Spaniel x
3rd 45  Jeanette Miller German Shepherd Dog

TEST B: Judge - Maree Gavigan

1st 44  Blue Gardiner German Shepherd Dog
2nd 17 Anne Readman Border Collie
3rd 9 Janet Cornelius Collie x

TEST C: Judge: Joanne Hammond

1st 33 Janice Kirk Sheltie
2nd 31 Elizabeth Gill Golden Retriever
3rd 16 Anne Readman Border Collie

TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Joanne Hammond
1st 6  Jo-Anne Donachie Golden Retriever
2nd 40 Colin Broadhurst Border Collie
3rd 27 Helen McLellan Border Collie

Chase
Fraser
Minnie

Polly
Dexter
Riley

Brodie
Justin
Troy

Midnite
Lottie
Tango

Nuskica
Laddie
Midge

Bramble
Ruby
Mac

Shiraz
Indie
Duo

Pts
56.5
56.5
56.0

69.5
55.5
44.5

96.5
95.5
94.0

142.5
133.5
131.5

219.0
217.0
209.0

286.5
284.0
281.0

244.5
237.5
226.5



