

CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB OBEDIENCE RIBBON TRIAL - SATURDAY 19 JANUARY 2013

RESULTS

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Anne Morgan					Pts
1st	8	Andrea O'Neill	Golden Retriever	Chase	56.5
2nd	21	Virginia Hollander	Border Collie	Fraser	56.5
3rd	26	Kerry Hurst	Border Collie	Minnie	56.0
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Janet Bainbridge					
1st	46	Karen Wilson	German Shepherd Dog	Polly	69.5
2nd	23	Steven Kenmare	Rottweiler	Dexter	55.5
3rd	1	Robyn Holden	Huntaway/Dobermann x	Riley	44.5
NOVICE: Judge - Maree Gavigan					
1st	20	Gail Wafer	Border Collie	Brodie	96.5
2nd	18	Carol Lavery	Miniature Poodle	Justin	95.5
3rd	38	Natalie Vaughan	Huntaway x	Troy	94.0
TEST A: Judge - Janet Bainbridge					
1st	43	Robby Brown	Border Collie	Midnite	142.5
2nd	42	Brian Mitchelmore	Spaniel x	Lottie	133.5
3rd	45	Jeanette Miller	German Shepherd Dog	Tango	131.5
TEST B: Judge - Maree Gavigan					
1st	44	Blue Gardiner	German Shepherd Dog	Nuskica	219.0
2nd	17	Anne Readman	Border Collie	Laddie	217.0
3rd	9	Janet Cornelius	Collie x	Midge	209.0
TEST C: Judge: Joanne Hammond					
1st	33	Janice Kirk	Sheltie	Bramble	286.5
2nd	31	Elizabeth Gill	Golden Retriever	Ruby	284.0
3rd	16	Anne Readman	Border Collie	Mac	281.0
TEST C - CHAMPIONS: Judge - Joanne Hammond					
1st	6	Jo-Anne Donachie	Golden Retriever	Shiraz	244.5
2nd	40	Colin Broadhurst	Border Collie	Indie	237.5
3rd	27	Helen McLellan	Border Collie	Duo	226.5
010	<i>~</i> '			240	220.0